| 12000 | 137698 |
|--|---|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 200240211882 |
| (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 10/30/1201001012 **125.00 |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status | RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STATE SUPERCY OF SCHPCAATIONS 2012 OCT 29 PN 4: 37 HOLD ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED 12 OCT 29 AM ID: 00 SECCE PARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA |
| | B. BOSTICK OCT 3 0 2012 EXAMINER |

_ _

-- .

| ⁶ CORPDIRECT AGE 515 EAST PARK AV TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173 | ENUE 32301 | rly CCRS) | • • | |
|---|-------------------------------|---|---|--|
| FILING COVER'S ACCT. #FCA-14 | SHÈET | ~~~ | α, το second se | |
| CONTACT: | RICKY SOTO | • | | |
| DATE: | <u>10/29/2012</u> | | | |
| REF. #: | <u>000177.175050</u> | • | | |
| CORP. NAME: <u>205 GULF BREEZE, LLC</u> | | | | |
| () ARTICLES OF INCO () ANNUAL REPORT () FOREIGN QUALIFIE () REINSTATEMENT () CERTIFICATE OF C () OTHER: STATE FEES PF AUTHORIZATIE | (CATION (CANCELLATION |) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT) TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP) MERGER H CHECK# 10178 COUNT IF TO BE DEBITI | () FICTITIOUS NAME (XX) LIMITED LIABILITY () WITHDRAWAL FOR \$ 125.00 | |
| | | COST LI | IMIT: \$ | |
| PLEASE RETUR () CERTIFIED COPY () CERTIFICATE OF | Ý ()CER | TIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING | | |
| Examiner's Initials | 3 | | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 205 GULF BREEZE, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is 205 GULF BREEZE, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 888 Brickell Avenue, Suite 100, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent:

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company shall be 888 Brickell Avenue, Suite 100, Miami, Florida 33131, and the name of the initial registered agen by the \gtrsim Company at that address is Jeffrey Schottenstein.

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Company is be managed by its members.

ARTICLE V - Purpose:

The Company is formed for the purpose of (i) owning, holding, selling, transferring and exchanging a membership interest in, directly or indirectly, Gulf Breeze 98, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Gulf Breeze"), which Gulf Breeze will own, directly or indirectly, certain real property located in Gulf Breeze, Santa Rosa County, Florida, known as Dolphin Square (collectively, the "Property") and all improvements, fixtures, equipment and other property (real, personal or other) now or hereafter located thereon or used in connection therewith, and (ii) engaging in any lawful act or activity permitted to a limited liability company under the laws of Florida that is incident, necessary or appropriate to the foregoing.

ARTICLE VI - Amendment;

These Articles of Organization may be altered, amended or repealed by the members of the Company in accordance with Florida law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, pursuant to laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of Organization as of October 2012.

Jeffrey Schottenstein, an authorized representative of a member

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated by this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with the obligations of my position as a registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

- C. 4

ŝ

JEFFREY SCHOTTENSTEIN

N 9 AN 10: 00 1

`~: